

Media Contact

Thomas Brennan tbrennan@eriefcu.org 814-825-2392 (Ext. 1020)

Erie Federal Credit Union Participates in Statewide Initiative - CU Kind Day

Erie, PA (October 09, 2023) – Erie Federal Credit Union (Erie FCU) celebrated CU KIND DAY as they joined credit unions across the country to give back to the communities they serve. As part of this initiative, Erie FCU staff collected and donated household cleaning products, paper towels and toilet paper to Erie Dawn who provides safe, affordable, independent, transitional housing for low-income women and children along with advocacy and support services.

Erie FCU's Team AOK (Acts of Kindness) also visited the Erie Zoo neighborhood to pick up trash to help beautify the surrounding area and get the Zoo ready for their Halloween family event, Zoo Boo. Together, we can make a difference in our communities! Happy CU Kind Day!

CU Kind Day represents credit unions of all sizes committed to giving back to their communities in a cooperative effort through promoting volunteering, donating, and educating. By doing something all on one day, credit unions create a collective message across Pennsylvania and New Jersey about our credit union impact. As not for profit financial institutions, Pennsylvania and New Jersey credit unions work every day to improve their members financial lives. Service is a core element of the social mission of credit unions.

About Erie Federal Credit Union

Since its inception in 1936, Erie Federal Credit Union, has been serving its members in and around the Erie, Pennsylvania area with exceptional financial products. Erie FCU has grown its membership to over 75,000 with assets of more than \$800 million. As a full-service, federally insured credit union, anyone that lives, works, worships, or attends school in Erie or Crawford County, PA is eligible to join. Erie FCU is an Equal Housing Lender.

